2015 Super Mac Amendment Number 1 to Sailing Instructions

Chicago Yacht Club Race to Mackinac Sailing Instructions (CYCRTM SIs) are amended as follows solely for those boats entered into the Super Mac.

New CYCRTM SI 17.6. Boats entered into the Super Mac are not eligible for docking on Mackinac Island in the event they withdraw from the Super Mac. In such event, they shall contact the harbor master at St. Ignace Harbor at 800-447-2757 or 906-643-8131 to make their own arrangements for docking.

New CYCRTM SI 18.3 Solely for those boats entered into the SuperMac, the provisions of 18.1 and 18.2 shall not apply. Within three hours of crossing the finish line of the Chicago Yacht Club Race to Mackinac, the Invited Competitor or the Person-In-Charge shall take a digital photograph of the completed Chicago Mackinac Finish Report Card. This digital photograph shall be emailed to racecoordinator@chicagoyachtclub.org and sent via text message to 312-617-2279 (Race Coordinator's mobile phone). Signature on the Finish Report shall represent acknowledgment that the boat was raced in full compliance with the rules set forth in the Chicago Mackinac Notice and Conditions of Race and the Sailing Instructions. The Invited Competitor shall retain the paper Finish Report Card for not less than 14 calendar days after finishing the Chicago Yacht Club Race to Mackinac and shall surrender the original on demand of the Race Committee. The Invited Competitor or Person-in-Charge shall return the boat's tracking device to representatives of YB Tracking at the Pt. Huron Yacht Club no later than 1800 EDT on July 16, 2015 if not also entered into the 2015 Bell's Beer Bayview Mackinac Race.

July 3, 2015

Matthew R. Gallagher Peter Wenzler

Chairman Chairman

107th Chicago Yacht Club 2015 Bell's Beer

Race to Mackinac Presented by Wintrust Bayview Race to Mackinac